
REVENUE INSPECTIONS

Building Permits              1,188,765.15              
HVAC Permits                  534,477.14                 
Electric Permits              453,146.62                 
Plumbing Permits              390,301.34                 
Insulation Permits            2.17                              
Building Plan Review 154,296.95                 
Building Plan Re-Review 42,567.63                   
Callback Charges 352,212.59                 
Demolition/Asbestos Removal -                                
Homeowners' Recovery 6,804.00                      
Total Revenues 3,122,573.59$          

EXPENSES

Salaries & Wages - Regular 1,920,732.05              
Longevity Pay 21,115.27                   
Social Security 142,063.94                 
General 262,205.18                 
401K Non-Sworn 56,929.05                   
Medical Insurance Exp 255,967.37                 
Life Insurance 134.18                         
Dental Insurance 10,119.16                   
Workers' Compensation Exp 51,906.89                   
Total Salaries  & Benefits 2,721,173.09$          

Supplies - Regular 6,588.68                      
Supplies - One-time 3,905.17                      
Small Equipment-Not Computer -                                
Small Computer Equipment -                                
Uniform Purchases 5,087.07                      
Food 47.98                           
Maintenance - Equipment -                                
Cash Shortage/Overage (640.00)                        
Software License/Data Storage Fees 154.44                         
Fleet Maintenance Charges 29,742.60                   
Vehicle Expenditure - Other 715.40                         
Vehicle Fuel 20,800.71                   
Telephone 25,163.06                   
Postage Exp 21.19                           
Printing 1,413.15                      
Photo Copier 3,984.23                      
Travel, Training & Conferences 19,358.98                   
Memberships & Dues 3,614.42                      
Medical Services 50.00                           
Other Contract Services 2,844.48                      
Indirect Costs 314,825.00                 
Employee Appreciation 173.42                         
Total Operating Expenses 437,849.98$             

Capital Outlay 103,051.06                 
Total Capital Outlay 103,051.06$             

Total Expenses 3,262,074.13$          

Revenues Over/(Under) Expense Inspection Fees (139,500.54)$            

1  Report as required by Session Law 2022-11 S372v6 Section 9(a)

Unaudited


